thereon covered by Transfer Certificate of Title (TCT) No. 
090-2023013886 (the “Mortgaged Property”) located at Lot 
9, Block 20, Brgy. Inangayan, Municipality of Sta. Barbara, 
Province of Iloilo, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness in 
the amount of FOUR MILLION ONE HUNDRED THIRTY 
SIX THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE 
PESOS AND 36/100 (P4,136,971.36) computed as of July 
31, 2025 and all other charges including the fees that may 
be due to you for services rendered, the Ex-Officio Sheriff 
of Iloilo and/or his duly authorized deputy Sheriff will SELL 
AT PUBLIC AUCTION on February 5, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock

[...]

VILLARAN and FEDERICO DACONES VILLARAN, JR. 
with residence and postal address at Lot 70, Block 
19, Prime Estates Iloilo, Brgy. Nabitasan, Lapaz, Iloilo 
City and/or Zone 3, Rizal Estanzuela, Iloilo City, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 20, 
2025 amounted to SEVEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED 
NINETEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY ONE 
PESOS & 89/100 (P7,819,831.89), Philippine Currency, 
exclusive of Interest, penalties and other charges, plus 
attorney’s fees, publication cost, Sheriff’s legal expenses 
and other incidental expenses of foreclosure and auction 
sale, the Ex-Officio Sheriff of Iloilo or any of his lawful

[...]

ALONG LINE 1-2 BY 
LOT 71, BLOCK 19; ON  THE SE., ALONG LINE 2-3 BY 
ROAD LOT 8 (10.00 M. WIDE); ON THE SW., ALONG 
LINE 3-	4 BY LOT 69, BLOCK 19; ON THE NW., ALONG 
LINE 4-1 BY LOT 75, BLOCK 19 ALL OF  THIS CONS-
SUBD. SURVEY. X X X CONTAINING AN AREA OF TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTEEN (216) SQUARE METERS, MORE 
OR LESS.”

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on 
the aforementioned time and date. In the event the public 
auction should not take place on the said date, it shall 
be held on MARCH 5, 2026 at the same time and place

[...]

addresses at (1) Lot 6, Block 4, Glades B Savannah, Oton, 
Iloilo Province 5020 (2) Lot 31, Block 1, Courtyards of the 
Crest within Savannah Crest Subdivision Brgy. Abilay Norte, 
Oton, Iloilo to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as 
of March 21, 2025, amounted to FIVE MILLION FORTY 
THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX 
PESOS & 61/100 ( 5,043,776.61), Philippine Currency, 
exclusive of interest, penalties and other charges, plus 
attorney’s fees, publication cost, Sheriff’s legal expenses 
and other incidental expenses of foreclosure and auction 
sale, the Ex-Officio Sheriff of lloilo or any of his lawful

[...]

SPOUSES MAY ANN BORJA GRAJO   
           AND DEOGRACIAS  SALVINO GRAJO,  
           BOTH OF LEGAL AGE, FILIPINOS
Address:  BLOCK 4 LOT 6 GLADES B 
                 AVANNAH SUBDIVISION, 		
                OTΟΝ, ILOILO

X           X        X
AREA: TWO HUNDRED FORTY ONE 
(241) SQUARE METERS, MORE 	
 	   OR LESS”

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on 
the aforementioned time and date. In the event the public 
auction should not take place on the said date, it shall be 
held on FEBRUARY 5, 2026 at the same time and place